506791188 07/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6838007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDYMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	12/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALFA LAVAL SANDYMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
Internal Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17421923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: kwhitehouse@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SUNSTEIN LLP 100 HIGH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4390/1038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER LACENERE	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Lacenere, #71,043/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=klw4390_NameChange#page1.tif source=klw4390_NameChange#page2.tif source=klw4390 NameChange#page3.tif source=klw4390 NameChange#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057018 FRAME: 0967

506791188

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALFA LAVAL NEWCO INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SANDYMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION" UNDER
THE NAME OF "ALFA LAVAL SANDYMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204450743

Date: 12-30-20

5666341 8100M

SR# 20208799441

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:27 PM 12/30/2020
FILED 04:27 PM 12/30/2020
SR 20208799441 - File Number 5666341

merging

ALFA LAVAL NEWCO INC., a Delaware corporation,

with and into

SANDYMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation has executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of organization of the merging corporation is Alfa

Laval Newco Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Corporation"), and the name and jurisdiction of organization of the surviving corporation is Sandymount Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the

"Surviving Corporation").

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"),

dated as of December 31, 2020, by and among the Surviving Corporation, the Merging Corporation and certain other parties thereto, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the

DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation shall be Alfa Laval Sandymount

Technologies Corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation as in effect

immediately prior to the merger shall be amended and restated in its entirety as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof and, as so amended and restated, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the

Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern time, on December

31, 2020.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving

Corporation at 106 Cummings Park, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, the place

of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the

Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the

constituent corporations.

057453,0000117 EMF_US 83209939v3

PATENT REEL: 057018 FRAME: 0969

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer as of December 31, 2020.

Name: William J. Connolly
Title: Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 057018 FRAME: 0970

EXHIBIT A

Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ALFA LAVAL SANDYMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

The Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended and restated to read in full as follows:

- 1. The name of this corporation is Alfa Laval Sandymount Technologies Corporation.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is: The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is: One Thousand (1,000); all of such shares shall be without par value.
 - 5. The corporation is to have perpetual existence.
- 6. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the by-laws of the corporation.
- 7. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation shall provide.
- 8. Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the by-laws may provide. The books of the corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the statutes) outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the board of directors or in the by-laws of the corporation.
- 9. The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

PATENT REEL: 057018 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 07/29/2021